10/573259 CT/PTO 23 MAR 2006"

04-07-2006 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	10077				
1032	13877				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Martin COTTARD (3/2/2006), Joël-yann FOURRE (3/2/2006), Aurélie MORIN (3/2/2006), and Gilles	Name: SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE				
MONTEILLIET (3/2/2006)	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Le Ponant de Paris 27 rue Leblanc 75015 Paris FRANCE				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:				
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 4005-0276PUS1	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	x Enclosed				
1 .O. BOX 747	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information				
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (703) 205-8026	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	March 23, 2006				
Signature					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date				
Joe McKinney Muncy - 32,334 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date 2				
	†43,369 Total number of pages including cover 2				

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

KM/clb

Atty Docket: 4005-0276PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

14/		_	\Box	_	٨	\sim	
VV	Н	Ε	Г	ᆮ	_	o	

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

VVIIILIALIAO,	
~	Martin COTTARD
	Joël-Yann FOURRE
-	Aurélie MORIN
	Gilles MONTEILLIET
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
A POST	ITIONING DEVICE FOR POSITIONING A USER BY USING BOTH EYES AS
POSIT:	ION MARKERS. for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
(-,	3/23/06 , Application No. NEW
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	3/2/06 ,
WHE	REAS, SAGEM DEFENSE SECURITE ,
whose addres	ss is Le Ponant de Paris 27 rue Leblanc 75015 PARIS (France) ,
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	me,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inver	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	n may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and I	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grant	ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment a	nd sale not been made.
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	o issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
	and the standard of the standa
Date <u>March</u>	(signature) Martin COTTARD,
Date <u>March</u>	
	(signature) Joël-Yann FOURRE
Date <u>March</u>	2, 2006, (alleria)
5 .	(signature) Aurélie MOR IN
Date <u>March</u>	(signature) Gilles MONTEILLIET,
Date	A. A.
	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 017707 FRAME: 0679